THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED RYMAILTO! CIAL COPY

Keoini Haynes Wells	*2218945939*		
22 W. Washington St., Suite 1500			
Chicago, IL 60602	Doc# 2218045030 Fee \$41.00		
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER: Eddie F. Finley and Sandra J. Finley	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk		
1 Wysteria Drive	DATE: 06/29/2022 01:41 PM PG: 1 OF		
Olympia Fields, IL 60451	···		

PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (a TODI), which v	vas completed ar	nd signed before a
notary public on the following date: June	24, 2022		_, by the property	owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: Eddie F. Finle	nd Sandra J. Finley		a	nd currently live(s)
at the street address of: 1 Wysteria Drive		_ in the City of:	Olympia Fields	,
and County of: Cook	in the State	of:		with a
zip code of: 60451 , while				
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating a	and attesting to the followin	g: That the abov	/e-referenced pro	perty owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real propert	y, under a duly recorded DE	ED or other CO	NVEYANCE INSTR	UMENT which was
recorded on the date of: 3/10/2022	as document n	umber:22	06957030	with the
proper County Agency in the County of:	Cook	in the State	e of Illinois. Furthe	ermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real prop		C		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH A	APPLIES – 🔲 WRITTEN B	SELOW Ock	SEE ATTA	CHED
See attached		1		
	,		0,0	
			U/Sc.	
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):	32-18-315-075-0000			}
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:	1 Wysteria Dr., Olympia F	ields, IL 60451		·
		<u> </u>		
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of co	ompetent mind and capacity	, while waiving	and releasing all	rights under

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named **OWNER**, or last to die of the **OWNERS**, the above-described real property to the named **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT PAGE 2 (THE INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUAN TO \$ 95 (CS 200/ 1-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

instrument, in the designated TENA BENEFICIARY (A) Khalid Finley	BENEFICIARY (B) Bakari Finley	BENEFICIARY (C) Ali Finley	BENEFICIARY (D)
18514 S. Ahsland	931 Arquilla Dr., Unit 411	408-2512 St. NW	
Homewood, IL 60430	Glenwood, IL 60425	Edmonton AB T6L 5L1 Canada	
Also, if there are multiple benefician	ries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	per with the full names of the desire we the transfer, it should be BENEFIC VIVORSHIP -OR TENANTS IN COM	IARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
	nced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease t	he owner/owners, the following COI	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
replace them: CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) herek	by swear and affirm that the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	ee and voluntary act for the
•	ie F. Finley	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	Sandra J., Finley
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	the for	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	andly 1. Tuck
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:		DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	
PF We, the undersigned witnesses, h signed by the owner(s) as her, his, presence of one another. We also	ereby certify that the foregoing TO or their voluntary TODI in our predo now hereby swear and affirm to owners, was or were, at the time es, including us as witnesses.	IS TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN ALL WITNESSES, A. ID A NOTARY PUBL DDI was executed and righted on the sence, at the request of bar, him or that we are signing our names to th of signing of sound mind and income PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	IC: e date referenced above, and them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief ory, and free from any undue
J	NOTARY VERIFIC	CATION SECTION:	, , , , , ,
STATE OF))SS	DATE NOTARIZED:	4/2022.
COUNTY OF COOL))·
the owner or owners, and witness subscribed on the foregoing instrudelivered the foregoing instrument forth.	es, personally known to me to be the	aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the same persons whose names are below date and signed, sealed and the uses and purposes therein set M	OFFICIAL SEAL MILTON D'FLANAGAN OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9/30/2025